CH \$90.00 4548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Postmates, LLC		05/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uber Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 3rd Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4548033	POSTMATES
Registration Number:	5822106	
Registration Number:	6002799	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmprosecution@uber.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Garcia
Address Line 1: 1515 3rd Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Postmates LLC to Uber Technologies Inc trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Postmates LLC to Uber Technologies Inc trademark assignment#page2.tif source=Postmates LLC to Uber Technologies Inc trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into as of May 31, 2021, by and between Uber Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1515 3rd Street, San Francisco, California 94158 ("Assignee" or "Uber"), and Postmates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1515 3rd Street, San Francisco, California 94158 ("Assignor" or "Postmates") (each individually a "Party" or collectively the "Parties").

Postmates hereby assigns and transfers to Uber all right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Postmates' trademarks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, including all of Postmates' trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs, and slogans, including without limitation Postmates' trademark registrations and applications and any and all of Postmates' common law rights in the aforementioned marks, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademarks, and that portion of the business which is ongoing, and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Postmates and Uber have caused this Confirmation of Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Agreement referenced above.

Assignor, Postmates, LLC	Assignee, Uber Technologies, Inc.		
Signature Midulle Parker	Signature: Stayshan Junaia		
Printed Name:	Printed Name:Stephen Garcia		
Date:	Date:		

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States of America	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	86832332	25-Nov-2015	6002799	03-Mar-2020
United States of America	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	86984459	25-Nov-2015	5822106	30-Jul-2019
United States of America	POSTMATES	85489289	07-Dec-2011	4548033	10-Jun-2014
Canada	POSTMATES	2071453	16-Dec-2020		
China (People's Republic)	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	40467885	20-Aug-2019	40467885	21-Apr-2021
China (People's Republic)	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	44056350	12-Feb-2020		
China (People's Republic)	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	49973101	23-Sep-2020		
China (People's Republic)	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	40463915A	19-Feb-2020	40463915A	14-Jun-2020

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 06/09/2021

China (People's Republic)	POSTMATES & DEVICE	49836687	17-Sep-2020		
	POSTMATES				
China (People's Republic)	POSTMATES & DEVICE ** POSTMATES	51148035	10-Nov-2020		
European	BIKE WITH	18107460	13-Aug-2019	18107460	24-Jan-2020
Union (Community)	STARS LOGO	20207100	2023		2, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3
European Union (Community)	POSTMATES	18107637	12-Aug-2019	18107637	24-Jan-2020
United Kingdom	BIKE WITH STARS LOGO	UK00918107460	13-Aug-2019	UK00918107460	24-Jan-2020
United Kingdom	POSTMATES	UK00918107637	12-Aug-2019	UK00918107637	24-Jan-2020

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0261